WYOMING LEGISLATURE
LEGISLATIVE SERVICE OFFICE

CONTRACT FOR AUDIT SERVICES

I. PARTIES

The Parties to this Contract are the Wyoming Legislature acting by
and through the Legislative Service Office (hereinafter referred
to as "LSO") and McGee, Hearne & Paiz, LLP, Certified Public
Accountants (hereinafter referred to as "CPAs").

II. PURPOSE

The Parties 1in September 2017 executed a Contract for audit
services for the Wyoming Legislature (hereinafter referred to as
the "Original Contract"). In accordance with the Original
Contract and State of Wyoming Invitation for Bid No. 0020-C, which
by this reference are incorporated herein, the Parties desire to
renew the Contract to provide auditing services for the biennium
July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2018.

III. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. CPAs agree to provide auditing services for the Wyoming
Legislature subject to the following terms and conditions:

a. Except as otherwise provided in this Contract, the
audit services will be provided in accordance with the
Original Contract and CPAs' response to State of

Wyoming Invitation for Bid No. 0020-C.

b. The final audit report covering the biennium July 1,
2016 through June 30, 2018, shall be completed and
submitted to LSO not later than November 15, 2018.

2. LSO agrees to pay CPAs a lump sum amount of $7,100 for
services under paragraph 1 of this Contract not later than
thirty (30) days following acceptance of the final report.

3. No amendment to this Contract shall be valid unless in
writing and signed by both parties.

Date: [p-1-20(8 Date: o|e|R

Mook (N R M

Matt ObrechT, Director Brandy Msf\rou, Partner
Legislative Service Office For McGe Hearne & Paiz, LLP




